Cruise Report for “Patterns in Deep-Sea Corals”
Expedition: NOAA ship Bell M. Shimada SH-15-03
NOAA Technical Memorandum
NOS NCCOS 200
May, 2015
Disclaimer:
This publication does not constitute an endorsement of any commercial
product or intend to be an opinion beyond scientific or other results obtained

076A 03/17 17:32 18:21 34.0826 -120.1877 34.0887 -120.1922 75 77 53
San Miguel
Pass 12 15-
076B 03/17 19:42 21:48 34.0828 -120.2402 34.0910 -120.2434 56 74 126
Footprint 13 15-
077A 03/18 19:23 20:38 33.9612 -119.4782 33.9595 -119.4760 165 165 61
6
Table 5. Sample log for cruise SH-15-03. Samples in ethanol and RNA Later are used for species identification. Samples in formalin
are used for reproductive studies. Dried specimens are used for stable isotopes, age, and growth studies.
Row AphiaID Phylum Scientific Name Sample No. Date
(local)
Time
(UTC) Latitude Longitude Depth
(m) Preserved Storage type with
no. owner
1 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-A 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Ethanol 15ml tube 14 Etnoyer
2 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-B 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Ethanol 15ml tube 14 Etnoyer
3 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-C 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Ethanol 15ml tube 14 Etnoyer
4 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-D 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 RNA Later 15ml tube 14 Etnoyer
5 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-E 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 RNA Later 15ml tube 14 Etnoyer
6 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-F 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 RNA Later 15ml tube 14 Etnoyer
7 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-G 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Ethanol 16oz. jar 14 Etnoyer
8 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-014-H 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Formalin 8oz. jar 14 Etnoyer
9 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-14-I 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Dried Rubbermaid 14 Etnoyer
10 123084 Echinodermata Ophiuroidea CINMS-15 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Ethanol 50ml tube 14 Etnoyer
11 138584 Mollusca Calliostoma sp. CINMS-16 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Ethanol 50ml tube 14 Etnoyer
12 883 Annelida Polychaete CINMS-17 3/14/15 3:10:41 33.91882 -119.47188 293 Ethanol 50ml tube 14 Etnoyer
13 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-18-A 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Ethanol 15ml tube 18 Etnoyer
14 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-18-B 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Ethanol 15ml tube 18 Etnoyer
15 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-18-C 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 RNA Later 15ml tube 18 Etnoyer
16 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-18-D 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 RNA Later 15ml tube 18 Etnoyer
17 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-18-E 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Formalin 8oz. Jar 18 Etnoyer
18 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-18-F 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Dried Ziploc Bag 18 Williams
19 135161 Cnidaria Desmophyllum sp. CINMS-19 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Dried Ziploc Bag 18 Williams
20 123084 Echinodermata Ophiuroidea CINMS-20 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Ethanol 50ml tube 18 Etnoyer
21 882 Annelida Worm Tube CINMS-21 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Ethanol 15ml tube 18 Etnoyer
22 558 Porifera Sponge CINMS-22-A 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Ethanol 50ml tube 18 Etnoyer
23 558 Porifera Sponge CINMS-22-B 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Dried Sealed Bag 18 Etnoyer
24 882 Annelida Worm CINMS-23 3/15/15 17:29:53 33.95952 -119.47530 170 Ethanol 15ml tube 22 Etnoyer
25 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-24-A 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 Ethanol 15ml tube 24 Etnoyer
26 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-24-B 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 Ethanol 15ml tube 24 Etnoyer
27 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-24-C 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 Ethanol 15ml tube 24 Etnoyer
28 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-24-D 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 RNA Later 15ml tube 24 Etnoyer
29 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-24-E 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 RNA Later 15ml tube 24 Etnoyer
30 135161 Cnidaria Lophelia pertusa CINMS-24-F 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 RNA Later 15ml tube 24 Etnoyer
7
 Table 5. Sample log for cruise SH-15-03 (cont.)
Row AphiaID Phylum Scientific Name Sample No. Date
(local)
Time
(UTC)
Latitude Longitude Depth
(m)
Preserved Storage type with
no.
owner
31 135161 Cnidaria Lophellia pertusa CINMS-24-G 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 Formalin 8oz. Jar 24 Etnoyer
32 135161 Cnidaria Lophellia pertusa CINMS-24-H 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 Formalin 8oz. Jar 24 Etnoyer
33 135161 Cnidaria Lophellia pertusa CINMS-24-I 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 dried 16oz. Jar 24 Etnoyer
34 135161 Cnidaria Lophellia pertusa CINMS-24-J 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 dry Ziploc Bag 24 Williams
35 138584 Mollusca Calliostoma sp. CINMS-25 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 95% etoh 50ml tube 24 Etnoyer
36 135093 Cnidaria Desmophyllum CINMS-26 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 dry Ziploc Bag 24 Williams
37 123084 Echinodermata Ophiuroidea CINMS-27 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 95% etoh 50ml tube 24 Etnoyer
38 283836 Cnidaria Coryonactis sp. CINMS-28 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 95% etoh 50ml tube 24 Etnoyer
39 123084 Echinodermata Ophiuroidea CINMS-29 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 95% etoh 15ml tube 24 Etnoyer
40 1803 Brachiopoda Brachiopoda CINMS-30 3/15/15 21:10:21 33.96357 -119.48955 92 95% etoh 50ml tube 24 Etnoyer
41 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-31-A 3/16/15 20:01:43 33.95471 -119.46636 203 95% etoh 50ml tube 31 Etnoyer
42 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-31-B 3/16/15 20:01:43 33.95471 -119.46636 203 95% etoh 15ml tube 31 Etnoyer
43 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-31-C 3/16/15 20:01:43 33.95471 -119.46636 203 dry Sealed bag 31 Etnoyer
44 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-31-D 3/16/15 20:01:43 33.95471 -119.46636 203 dry Large bag 31 Etnoyer
45 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-32-A 3/16/15 20:32:11 33.95498 -119.46677 203 95% etoh 50ml tube 32 Etnoyer
46 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-32-B 3/16/15 20:32:11 33.95498 -119.46677 203 95% etoh 15ml tube 32 Etnoyer
47 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-32-C 3/16/15 20:32:11 33.95498 -119.46677 203 dry Large bag 32 Williams
48 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-33-A 3/16/15 20:55:03 33.95534 -119.46715 203 95% etoh 50ml tube 33 Etnoyer
49 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-33-B 3/16/15 20:55:03 33.95534 -119.46715 203 95% etoh 15ml tube 33 Etnoyer
50 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-33-C 3/16/15 20:55:03 33.95534 -119.46715 203 dry Large bag 33 Williams
51 105693 Chordata Shark egg case CINMS-34 3/16/15 20:01:43 33.95471 -119.46636 203 95% etoh 50ml tube 31 Etnoyer
52 289935 Cnidaria Eugorgia rubens CINMS-35-A 3/17/15 18:13:57 34.08747 -120.06872 61 dried Large Bag 35 Williams
53 289935 Cnidaria Eugorgia rubens CINMS-35-B 3/17/15 18:13:57 34.08747 -120.06872 61 95% etoh 50ml tube 35 Etnoyer
54 289935 Cnidaria Eugorgia rubens CINMS-35-C 3/17/15 18:13:57 34.08747 -120.06872 61 95% etoh 15ml tube 35 Etnoyer
55 1082 Arthropoda Cirripedia CINMS-36 3/17/15 18:13:57 34.08747 -120.06872 61 95% etoh 15ml tube 35 Etnoyer
56 149668 Arthropoda Mysid shrimp CINMS-37 3/17/15 18:13:57 34.08747 -120.06872 61 95% etoh 15ml tube 35 Etnoyer
57 267204 Cnidaria Adelogorgia sp. CINMS-38-A 3/17/15 20:14:36 34.07923 -120.09187 68 dry Large bag 38 Williams
58 267204 Cnidaria Adelogorgia sp. CINMS-38-B 3/17/15 20:14:36 34.07923 -120.09187 68 95% etoh 50ml tube 38 Etnoyer
59 267204 Cnidaria Adelogorgia sp. CINMS-38-C 3/17/15 20:14:36 34.07923 -120.09187 68 95% etoh 15ml tube 38 Etnoyer
60 267204 Cnidaria Adelogorgia sp. CINMS-39-A 3/17/15 20:43:36 34.07670 -120.09193 63 dry Large bag 39 Williams
8
Table 5. Sample log for cruise SH-15-03 (cont.)
Row AphiaID Phylum Scientific Name Sample No. Date
(local)
Time
(UTC) Latitude Longitude Depth
(m) Preserved Storage type with
no. owner
61 267204 Cnidaria Adelogorgia sp. CINMS-39-B 3/17/15 20:43:36 34.07670 -120.09193 63 95% etoh 50ml tube 39 Etnoyer
62 267204 Cnidaria Adelogorgia sp. CINMS-39-C 3/17/15 20:43:36 34.07670 -120.09193 63 95% etoh 15ml tube 39 Etnoyer
63 289935 Cnidaria Eugorgia rubens CINMS-40-A 3/17/15 21:23:06 34.07521 -120.09156 63 dry Large bag 40 Williams
64 289935 Cnidaria Eugorgia rubens CINMS-40-B 3/17/15 21:23:06 34.07521 -120.09156 64 95% etoh 50ml tube 40 Etnoyer
65 289935 Cnidaria Eugorgia rubens CINMS-40-C 3/17/15 21:23:06 34.07521 -120.09156 64 95% etoh 15ml tube 40 Etnoyer
66 149668 Arthropoda Mysid shrimp CINMS-41 3/17/15 21:23:06 34.07521 -120.09156 64 95% etoh 15ml tube 40 Etnoyer
67 558 Porifera Branching sponge CINMS-42 3/18/15 21:31:21 34.09125 -120.24343 77 95% etoh Sealed bag 42 Etnoyer
68 135161 Cnidaria Lophellia pertusa CINMS-43 3/19/15 20:19:58 33.95939 -119.47568 174 95% etoh 15ml tube 43 Etnoyer
69 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-44-A 3/19/15 20:30:10 33.95946 -119.47561 174 dry Large bag 44 Williams
70 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-44-B 3/19/15 20:30:10 33.95946 -119.47561 174 95% etoh 50mL tube 44 Etnoyer
71 125293 Cnidaria Acanthogorgia sp. CINMS-44-C 3/19/15 20:30:10 33.95946 -119.47561 174 Formalin 15mL tube 44 Etnoyer
9
Figures
Figure 1.  Priority areas identified for mapping in Channel Islands National Marine Sanctuary (colored in
order of priority 1-6) and the locations of ROV dives during the “Patterns in Deep-Sea Corals Expedition”